
• The following content has been designed and relies upon the detailed explanation provided by the presenter at the time of the seminar and should be 
considered in conjunction with this and not in isolation.

• All copyright or other intellectual property rights in the material constituting this presentation which has been provided by Wealth at Work Limited remains the 
property of the Wealth at Work group of companies. 

• The content of this presentation is provided for illustrative purposes only and is not intended to be used for individual investment or financial planning and 
does not constitute financial advice. 

• Whilst every effort is made to ensure the accuracy of information contained in the presentation it cannot be guaranteed. In particular the rules relating to tax 
can frequently change. Wealth at Work Limited will not be held liable for any inaccuracies in this presentation due to a change in law after the date of delivery 
of this presentation.

• Any references to tax or the operation of tax or tax reliefs are illustrative only and the tax treatment in respect of any individual depends upon the 
circumstances of each individual. 

• It is important to recognise that the value of investments related to the stock market (and any resulting benefits such as interest or dividends), can rise or fall 
and an investor may not get back the amount invested. Past performance data used is for illustrative purposes only and is not necessarily a guide to future 
performance.

• Any hyperlinks or references to third parties or their websites are provided for information only and it does not mean that we endorse their products or services. 
We have no control over these and accept no legal responsibility for any content, material or information contained in them.

WEALTH at work and my wealth are trading names of Wealth at Work Limited which is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and part of the Wealth at Work 
group. Registered in England and Wales No. 05225819. Registered Office: Third floor, 5 St Paul’s Square, Liverpool L3 9SJ. Telephone calls may be recorded and monitored for 
training and record-keeping purposes.
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About us
WEALTH at work is a leading financial wellbeing, retirement and workplace savings specialist.

Established in 2005, we work with hundreds of organisations across both the private and public sector.

Our financial education services are delivered on a bespoke basis.

341377444



• The LSEG Pension Plan

• Bonus sacrifice

• Limits to pension allowances

• Investing your pension

• Target date funds (Lifetime Advantage Fund - LAF)

• Self select investments

• Receiving your pension

• Next steps

What we’ll cover today



The LSEG 
Pension Plan



Defined contribution (DC) schemes

779311300

Employer and employees 
contribute (tax-free*)

Any investment 
growth is tax-free

You can access your 
pension from age 55**

Receive up to 25% tax-
free

Receive a taxable lump sum or generate a 
taxable income with remaining pot

*subject to HMRC limits

**The minimum age for accessing your pension is expected to increase to age 57 from 6 April 2028.  Pension savings in certain schemes may be protected from 
this change.



Your pension contributions

• You can increase contributions beyond 5% however LSEG’s contributions will not increase further

• You can change contribution levels at any time on MyBenefits

• Contributions are defaulted to be paid via salary sacrifice

You Pay LSEG Pays Total

3% 6% 9%

4% 8% 12%

5% 10% 15%



• Annual Salary = £60,000 (higher rate tax payer)

• Employee Contribution = £3,000pa (5%)

• Tax Saving (40%) = £1,200pa

• NI Saving (2%) = £60pa

• Personal Cost = £1,740pa

• LSEG Contribution = £6,000pa (10%)

Employee contribution (5%)

Tax & NI savings

LSEG contribution (10%)
£3,000

£6,000

£1,740

£1,260

How your contributions may add up

£9,000
TOTAL

Salary sacrifice is the default contribution method



How your contributions may add up

Total Contributions 4% + 8% 5% + 10% 10% + 10%3% + 6%

£353,678
£471,570

£589,463

£785,950

The below example is based on a 30 year old earning £75,000pa.

Planned Retirement: Age 68Pensionable salary: £75,000 |

Figures shown are for illustrative purposes only.

Assumptions used:  Contributions rates remain unchanged. Annual pay increases by 2.5%pa. Charges of 0.75%pa are taken from the pension pot. The pension investments grow by 
5% each year. Inflation of 2.5% applies - the value of the pension pot shown in the example is in today's money



Bonus

options
sacrifice

Bonus sacrifice to your pension
Nominate a £ amount
If the bonus is less than this, 100% will be sacrificed

Nominate a fixed % of bonus

Nominate a £ amount and fixed % of bonus
The higher of the two will be sacrificed

Specify that any amount above a £ amount should be sacrificed

01

02

04

03

Window for electing to sacrifice your LSEG bonus:

 3 February 2026 – 14 February 2026 (inclusive)

Bonus announced: March



MyBenefits



MyBenefits



MyBenefits



MyBenefits



Bonus sacrifice into your pension

• Chooses to sacrifice 50% of bonus to pension

Bonus sacrifice example:

£20,000 total bonus



Bonus sacrifice into your pension

£20,000 total bonus

£10,000
sacrificed to pension

£10,000
received through payroll



Bonus sacrifice into your pension

£10,000
sacrificed to pension

£10,000
received through payroll

£10,000
paid into the pension

No Tax & No NI
subject to HMRC limits

£2,800 or £4,200
lost to tax and NI (28% / 42%)

£7,200 or £5,800
received net of tax and NI



Your bonus at retirement
Using compound interest calculations you can estimate the future growth of your bonus in your pension.

£26,533 total

£10,000
invested

£16,533
growth

£10,000
Contributes

Age

48 53 63 6858

For illustrative purposes only.  Investment growth is not guaranteed. Ignores inflation and potential charges.



Tax relief versus tax cost
• You will typically pay no tax or N.I. on your pension contributions*

• However withdrawals at retirement are assessed for tax

• The following example weighs up the tax relief and tax cost of contributing and 
receiving a lump sum

• There are numerous other ways you may choose to access your pension

*Subject to HMRC limits



Tax relief versus tax cost

A lump sum is drawn

Based on an individual who has no available Personal Allowance in retirement and 
will pay basic rate tax on withdrawals.



Tax relief versus tax cost

£10,000 withdrawal

Based on an individual who has no available Personal Allowance in retirement and 
will pay basic rate tax on withdrawals.



Tax relief versus tax cost

£2,500 tax free cash (25%)

£10,000 withdrawal

Based on an individual who has no available Personal Allowance in retirement and 
will pay basic rate tax on withdrawals.



£7,500 basic rate tax (20%)

Tax relief versus tax cost

£2,500 tax free cash (25%)

£7,500 assessed for tax

£1,500
tax charge

Based on an individual who has no available Personal Allowance in retirement and 
will pay basic rate tax on withdrawals.



Tax relief versus tax cost

£2,500 tax free cash (25%)

£7,500 assessed for tax

Based on an individual who has no available Personal Allowance in retirement and 
will pay basic rate tax on withdrawals.

£8,500
Received net

15%
effective tax

£1,500
tax charge



42% 

28% 

47% 

Tax and NI saving

Basic rate

Higher rate 

Additional rate

Tax saving vs saving cost

30% 

15%

33.75% 

Effective rate on withdrawal

Basic rate

Higher rate 

Additional rate

Pension Pot

Tax efficient 
growth



Limits to 
pension 
allowances



Applies to the combined value of all contributions in a tax year

DB schemes – a formula is used and this figure is usually provided 
by the scheme administrator

If you exceed your available AA you will have to pay a tax charge

How it’s measured:

The annual allowance (AA)

A £60,000 annual allowance usually applies but is reduced in certain circumstances 

DC schemes – the value of contributions paid in the tax year

527977218



Carry forward
Must normally earn more 

than £60,000 a year

You are limited by your 
earnings

Then any unused AA from the 
earliest year 

You must use the AA in the current  tax 
year first

You must have been a 
member of a UK 

registered pension

Carry forward 
unused annual 

allowance from up 
to the 3 previous tax 

years  

1

2

34

5

310423126



Quiz – inflation: 1995 vs 2025

WEALTH at work colours

218% 286% 176% 258% 298%

TEA 
BAGS
(250g)

2025
£2.64

WHITE 
BREAD

(sliced 800g)

2025
£1.40

PINT
OF 

MILK

2025
£0.65

UNLEADED 
PETROL
(per litre)

2025
£1.37

PINT 
OF  

LAGER

2025
£4.83

1995
£1.21

1995
£0.49

1995
£0.37

1995
£0.53

1995
£1.62

Source: Office for National Statistics

360606217



£200,000 
or less

You will normally be 
subject to the tapered 

AA of £10,000

A lower annual allowance (AA)
If your total taxable income for the current tax year is: 

WEALTH at work colours

£200,001 to 
£359,999

£360,000 
or more

You will normally be 
subject to the standard  

AA of £60,000

You may be subject to a 
tapered AA – you’ll need 

to calculate your AA

Carry forward may be available from the 3 previous tax years

972769930



*Tax relief is only available on contributions up to the greater of 100% of relevant earnings or £3,600

Annual Allowance (AA)
• The annual allowance is £60,000*

• This may be reduced if your total taxable income exceeds £200,000 or you flexibly withdraw taxable income from a 
DC scheme 

• Carry forward may be available from up to the 3 previous tax years

If you think you may be affected, ask about this on your follow up call 

Limits on tax efficiency

Limits on tax-free cash

• Lump Sum Allowance (LSA): The maximum tax-free cash is limited to 25% of the pension value, subject to a total cap 
of £268,275 (which is set to be frozen)

• Lump Sum and Death Benefits Allowance (LSDBA): The maximum amount of non-taxable lump sums that can be 
taken from a pension, set at £1,073,100.

• Those individuals who hold Life Time Allowance (LTA) protection will have allowances based on their protected LTA

860866534



Combining your past pensions
You can transfer most other pensions into the LSEG Pension Plan  

It can be a complicated 
decision; you may wish 
or be required to take 

regulated financial 
advice

Shall I Transfer?
You will need to 

provide L&G with 
details of the 

pension you would 
like to transfer

Contact L&G
L&G will contact the 

pension provider 
and arrange the 

transfer

Transfer Process
The transfer 

proceeds will be 
credited to your 

LSEG Pension Plan

Funds Received

0345 070 2063

employerdedicatedteam@landg.com
Legal & General 
Contact Details



Investing your 
pension



The default pension investment
The default investment fund is the Lifetime Advantage Fund which uses a target dated fund approach
– The Legal & General Generation 3 fund range 

Target 
retirement

 date
2035 2036 2037 2038 2039 2040 2041 2042 2043 2044 2045

L&G PMC 2035-2040 Lifetime Advantage Fund 3

L&G PMC 2040 – 2045 Lifetime Advantage Fund 3



How target date funds are invested

Source: Legal & General.
Asset allocation is used as an example only and will vary according to fund choice. 

Years before retirement

50+ 40 30 20 10 0 20+

After retirement

As
se

t a
llo

ca
tio

n



Choosing your own funds
• May be suitable if you are looking for greater investment flexibility

• Choose how much to allocate to different types of investments

• Manage your own risk exposure as you approach retirement

• Manually adjust your investments in line with your retirement income plan



Receiving your 
pension



Defined contribution income options

Draw regular 
income

Cash lump 
sums Annuity

You may need to transfer your benefits to an alternative 
arrangement to access your chosen income route

DC retirement 
savings

157059708



Cash lump sum
25%

Tax-free lump sum

75%
Taxable lump sum

• The taxable lump sum is taxed in the year of receipt

• This could lead to a significant tax charge

• There is the option to receive a series of lump sums

475807093



Flexi access drawdown

Up to 25%
Tax-free cash or opt to 
receive tax-free cash 
gradually

Flexible
Make flexible withdrawals to create 
a taxable 'income’

Invested
Remaining amount is invested and 

can be drawn in the future as a 
taxable ‘income’

Remember – the MPAA will apply if you receive taxable money flexibly from any DC pension pot.

664760966



Options include
• A guarantee period
• Inflation linking 
• Spouse/partner income 

Receive up to 25% as a tax-free lump 
sum

Buy an annuity with 
the remainder

The income level is 
determined by your 
circumstances

Provides a secure income 
throughout your retirement

Buying an annuity

779206143



Next steps



02
www.moneyhelper.org.uk/en/pensions-and-retirement/pensions-basics/pension-calculator
Money Helper pension calculator

Useful contacts

03
www.hmrc.gov.uk 
General tax and National Insurance information

04 www.gov.uk/find-pension-contact-details
Pension Tracing Service

01
Login.lifeworks.com
Lifeworks

Username & password: lsegUK
| 0800 169 7072

05
Email: pensions@lseg.com
Questions about your LSEG Pension Plan

06 www.gov.uk/check-state-pension
Obtain a State Pension Forecast



Seeking advice

An adviser will assess your circumstances, objectives and risk profile and provide you with a personal 
recommendation to meet your objectives.

All regulated firms are listed on the Financial Services Register, this provides confirmation that the firm is 
authorised, the specific services they are authorised to provide and details of the advisers who work for 
them.  

Financial Services Register link:

• https://register.fca.org.uk

252395834



We provide a telephone helpline and a regulated investment advice service through my wealth - a trading name 
of Wealth at Work Limited which is part of the Wealth at Work group.  

It helps individuals to understand their personal financial situation especially when selecting their retirement 
income options.

• Telephone 0800 028 3200

Contact us



156297902


